
MICHAEL C. BERRY, M.D. 

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #2402 

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT to that Agreement for Services #2402 made and entered 
into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of 
California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and Michael C. Berry, M.D., an individual 
duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal place of 
business is 4373 Town Center Blvd. #1238 El Dorado Hills, CA 95672 (hereinafter 
referred to as "Contractor"); 

R E C I T A L S

WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide selected pathology and 
related services in Placerville and South Lake Tahoe for the Sheriffs Office, pursuant to 
Agreement for Services #2402, dated May 1, 2018, incorporated herein and made by 
reference a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as "Agreement"); 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to extend the expiration 
date one (1) additional year and a half to December 31st, 2026, amending ARTICLE II, 
Term; 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to increase the not-to­
exceed compensation amount of the Agreement by $600,000.00, and to include a new 
fee schedule for the extended term of the Agreement, amending ARTICLE Ill, 
Compensation for Services, and adding Amended Exhibit B; 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to add the Levine Act 
Statement, amending ARTICLE XVIII, Conflict of Interest, and adding Exhibit C; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and 
covenants hereinafter contained, County and Contractor mutually agree to amend the 
terms of the Agreement in this Fourth Amendment to Agreement on the following terms 
and conditions: 

I. The first sentence of ARTICLE II, Term, of the Agreement is amended in its
entirety to read as follows:

ARTICLE II

Term: This Agreement shall become effective when fully executed by the parties
hereto and shall cover the period of May 1, 2018, through December 31, 2026.

Michael C. Berry, M.D. 1 of 6 #2402 
Amendment IV 

25-0519 A 1 of 6



25-0519 A 2 of 6



25-0519 A 3 of 6



25-0519 A 4 of 6



25-0519 A 5 of 6



25-0519 A 6 of 6




